

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7258 OF 2018

Mahaveer Baburao Bhande And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary AndRespondent
Ors.

None For Petitioner

Ms.P.N.Diwan,AGP for R.nos.1 To 3.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
K. K. SONAWANE, JJ**

DATE : 18th September, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of the learned AGP, stand over to 16/10/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)