

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7258 OF 2018

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.1904 OF 2026

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.02
16:55:52 +0530

Mahaveer Baburao Bhande & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.1905 OF 2026

Dhanpal Baburao Bhande & Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Dhairyasheel V. Sutar for the petitioners.

**CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 1, 2026

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 23rd March 2026.
2. In the cause title of the order dated 23rd March 2026, the words "**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.1904 OF 2016** and **INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.1905 OF 2016**" shall be corrected to read as "**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.1904 OF 2026** and **INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.1905 OF 2026.**"

3. The order dated 23rd March 2026 shall stand corrected accordingly and be uploaded as Order No. 2 in the matter.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE) (MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)